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    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    PROBABLE CAUSE AND BOND HEARINGPublished:

JUDGE: NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

Friday, February 20, 2026

25-W-9664

26-W-477

26-W-558

26-W-221

26-W-846

1

2

3

4

5

CHRISTMAS, DWIGHT SHELBY 

FAISON, JEREME 

GREEN, DESHAWN 

HAMILTON, KEONDRE 

MARTEL, BRADY ROBERT 

SANTOS, CESAR 

WASHINGTON, SEAN 

MOORE, DERRICK 

SWIHART, STEVEN 

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

MARIETTA POLICE DEPARTMENT

KENNESAW POLICE DEPARTMENT

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

PUGH, JOEL 

PHILLIPS, H DEAN 

DABNEY, AUSTIN 

ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J 

BRUBAKER, COURTNEY 

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM OF 

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

911 OBSTRUCTION

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

ROBBERY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

2

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT #

DEFENDANT ATTORNEY WITNESS

CTS

09:00
AM

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COURT TIME:

BOND HEARING

PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING

PROBABLE CAUSE HEARING

PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING

PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING

000909748

001127082

001127148

001126934
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26-W-453

26-W-476

26-W-302

26-W-697

25-W-1537

6

7

8

9

10

MATTOX, DAROEN JUSTIN 

NURMI, BENJAMIN 

SIEH, RIEUBEN OSMOND 

STOWERS, JEFFERSON DYLAN 

THOMPSON, ROBERT LEE 

JESSUP, MALLORY 

MOHSIN, CHOWDHURY 

GRZONKA, R. 

SCOTT, TARIQ 

LAND, MICHAEL 

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

KENNESAW POLICE DEPARTMENT

COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J 

ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J 

CARLTON, MATTHEW RICHARD 

FRYE, KIMBERLY KEHELEY 

NELSON, AUSTIN 

INCEST

AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION

RAPE

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY PERSON

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

4

2

2

3

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT #

DEFENDANT ATTORNEY WITNESS

CTS

CTS

CTS

CTS

09:00
AM

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COUNTS:

COURT TIME:

PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING

PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING

PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING

PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING

MOTION TO MODIFY BOND

001127064

001127185

000896587

000880841

001057774


