

**MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
PROBABLE CAUSE AND BOND HEARING
JUDGE: NORMAN BARNETT**

Published:
February 9, 2026

Page: 1

COURT DATE: Friday, February 20, 2026

COURT TIME: 09:00 AM

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT #	DEFENDANT	ATTORNEY	WITNESS
1 <u>25-W-9664</u>	<u>BOND HEARING</u> CHRISTMAS, DWIGHT SHELBY SOID: 000909748	PUGH, JOEL	
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
2	CTS PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM OF	F F F	
2 <u>26-W-477</u>	<u>PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING</u> FAISON, JEREME SOID: 001127082	PHILLIPS, H DEAN	SANTOS, CESAR COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE 911 OBSTRUCTION	M F F M	
3 <u>26-W-558</u>	<u>PROBABLE CAUSE HEARING</u> GREEN, DESHAWN SOID: 001127148	DABNEY, AUSTIN	WASHINGTON, SEAN MARIETTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500	F M	
4 <u>26-W-221</u>	<u>PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING</u> HAMILTON, KEONDRE SOID: 001126934	ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J	MOORE, DERRICK KENNESAW POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
	ROBBERY CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F F	
5 <u>26-W-846</u>	<u>PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING</u> MARTEL, BRADY ROBERT SOID:	BRUBAKER, COURTNEY	SWIHART, STEVEN COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F	

**MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY
PROBABLE CAUSE AND BOND HEARING
JUDGE: NORMAN BARNETT**

Published:
February 9, 2026

Page: 2

COURT DATE: Friday, February 20, 2026

COURT TIME: 09:00 AM

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT #	DEFENDANT	ATTORNEY	WITNESS
6 26-W-453	PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING MATTOX, DAROEN JUSTIN SOID: 001127064	ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J	JESSUP, MALLORY COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
4 CTS INCEST		F	
2 CTS AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION		F	
2 CTS RAPE		F	
7 26-W-476	PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING NURMI, BENJAMIN SOID: 001127185	ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J	MOHSIN, CHOWDHURY COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS		F	
8 26-W-302	PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING SIEH, RIEUBEN OSMOND SOID: 000896587	CARLTON, MATTHEW RICHARD	GRZONKA, R. COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
EXPLOIT A DISABLE OR ELDERLY PERSON		F	
SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM		M	
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT		F	
9 26-W-697	PROBABLE CAUSE/BOND HEARING STOWERS, JEFFERSON DYLAN SOID: 000880841	FRYE, KIMBERLY KEHELEY	SCOTT, TARIQ KENNESAW POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT		M	
3 CTS PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST		F	
REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC		M	
10 25-W-1537	MOTION TO MODIFY BOND THOMPSON, ROBERT LEE SOID: 001057774	NELSON, AUSTIN	LAND, MICHAEL COBB COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTS: CHARGES:			
AGGRAVATED BATTERY		F	